
SCRLGA 2023 Championships 
Championship Open Division - HI 6.5 & under (36 holes Strokeplay)

Pos Name Home Club
Open/
Closed CH

Gross 
1st 18

Net
1st 18

Gross 
2nd 18

Net 2nd 
18

Total 
Gross

Total 
Net

1 Amy Fletcher (Trophy Shared) Mt Edgecombe
Open
+Jnr 1 78 77 76 75 154 152

1 Olivia Wood (Trophy Shared) Umhlali
Open
+Jnr +1 78 79 76 77 154 156

3 Kayla Saunders Zimbali Open 0 74 74 83 83 157 157

4 Kim Strauss Port Shepstone CC
Open/
Closed 7 84 77 76 69 160 146

5 Kamaya Moodliar Umhlali
Open
+Jnr 2 80 78 83 81 163 159

6 Sabiha Hulley Umkomaas
Open/
Closed 8 83 75 81 73 164 148

7 Charlotte Phipps Mt Edgecombe
Open
+Jnr 5 83 78 84 79 167 157

Sue Smith Mt Edgecombe Open 7 83 76 84 77 167 153



SCRLGA 2023 Championships 
Championship Closed Division - HI 6.5 & under (36 holes Strokeplay)

Pos Name Home Club
Open/
Closed CH

Gross 
1st 18

Net
1st 18

Gross 
2nd 18

Net 2nd 
18

Total 
Gross

Total 
Net

1 Kim Strauss Port Shepstone CC
Open/
Closed 7 84 77 76 69 160 146

2 Sabiha Hulley Umkomaas
Open/
Closed 8 83 75 81 73 164 148



SCRLGA 2023 Championships 
Juniors - Best Net 1st 18 Holes

Pos Name Home Club
Open/
Closed CH

Gross 
1st 18

Net
1st 18

Gross 
2nd 18

Net 2nd 
18

Total 
Gross

Total 
Net

1 Amy Fletcher (Trophy Shared) Mt Edgecombe
Open
+Jnr 1 78 77 76 75 154 152

2 Kamaya Moodliar Umhlali
Open
+Jnr 2 80 78 83 81 163 159

3 Charlotte Phipps Mt Edgecombe
Open
+Jnr 5 83 78 84 79 167 157

4 Olivia Wood (Trophy Shared) Umhlali
Open
+Jnr +1 78 79 76 77 154 156



SCRLGA 2023 Championships 
Silver Open Division - HI 6.6 to 15.3 (36 holes strokeplay)

Pos Name Home Club
Open/
Closed CH

Gross 
1st 18

Nett
1st 18

Gross 
2nd 
18

Nett 
2nd 

18
Total 

Gross
Total 
Nett

1 Lynne Garbutt (Trophy Shared) Boschoek Open 15 87 72 84 69 171 141

1 Zelda Menne (Trophy Shared) Selborne O & C 12 84 72 87 75 171 147

3 Isabel Verwey Boschoek Open 12 88 76 86 74 174 150

4 Pam Mayberry Kloof Open 11 86 75 90 79 176 154

5 Sandi Burger Port Shepstone O & C 16 95 79 82 66 177 145

6 Thanda Zama Port Shepstone O & C 15 96 81 86 71 182 152

7 Sonja Hopcraft Royal Durban Open 12 93 81 92 80 185 161

Michelle Van Der Merwe Selborne O & C 17 94 77 91 74 185 151

9 Sanette Roberts Cotswold Open 15 93 78 93 78 186 156

10 Heather Parsonage Umkomaas O & C 13 92 79 95 82 187 161

11 Wilna Olkers Margate O & C 16 97 81 92 76 189 157

12 Tara Smith Cotswold Open 12 96 84 95 83 191 167

13 Simone Raymond Victoria Open 13 99 86 93 80 192 166

14 Venessa Ooosthuizen Umdoni O & C 17 93 76 100 83 193 159

15 Karen Schroder Victoria Open 17 96 79 98 81 194 160

16 Liz Steyn Athlone Open 14 103 89 97 83 200 172



SCRLGA 2023 Championships 
Silver Open Division - HI 6.6 to 15.3 (36 holes strokeplay)

Pos Name Home Club
Open/
Closed CH

Gross 
1st 18

Nett
1st 18

Gross 
2nd 
18

Nett 
2nd 

18
Total 

Gross
Total 
Nett

1 Zelda Menne Selborne O & C 12 84 72 87 75 171 147

2 Sandi Burger Port Shepstone O & C 16 95 79 82 66 177 145

3 Thanda Zama Port Shepstone O & C 15 96 81 86 71 182 152

Michelle Van Der Merwe Selborne O & C 17 94 77 91 74 185 151

5 Heather Parsonage Umkomaas O & C 13 92 79 95 82 187 161

6 Wilna Olkers Margate O & C 16 97 81 92 76 189 157

7 Venessa Ooosthuizen Umdoni O & C 17 93 76 100 83 193 159



SCRLGA 2023 Championships 
Bronze Open Division - HI 15.4 to 24.3 (18 holes Strokeplay)

Pos Name Home Club
Open

/Closed CH

Gross 
18 

Holes

Nett
18 

Holes

1 Mariette Smit Bluff Open 22 89 67

2 Delia Cockerill (counted in) Umdoni C & O 19 94 75

3 Tanya Adams (counted out) Mt Edgecombe Open 22 94 72

4 Bernadette Briglin Selborne C & O 26 96 70

5 Jenny Hulley Port Shepstone C & O 22 97 75

6 Melissa Savio Royal Durban Open 25 98 73

Leigh Beckerling Victoria Open 24 98 74

8 Karen Lithgow Umkomaas C & O 26 99 73

9 Anne Baldrey Southbroom C & O 23 101 78

10 Hayley Gilliver Scottburgh C & O 24 102 78

Paulette Truter Victoria Open 23 102 79

Judi Lubbe Umdoni C & O 19 102 83

13 Grace Fourie Margate C & O 26 103 77

14 Lauren Davey Scottburgh C & O 23 104 81

15 Sandi McKenzie Simbithi Open 28 105 77

Lass Davis Amanzimtoti C & O 25 105 80

Alex Morris Scottburgh C & O 24 105 81

Kerry Potgieter Cotswold Open 22 105 83

Nicole O'Driscoll Selborne C & O 20 105 85

20 Rene Hollenbach Umdoni C & O 28 108 80

21 Laura Baldrey Southbroom C & O 25 109 84

Thea Kruger Dundee Open 23 109 86

23 Magda Van Den Heever Umkomaas C & O 23 110 87

24 Julia Van Zyl Scottburgh C & O 23 112 89

25 Lesa Vergottini Umkomaas C & O 25 113 88

26 Annie Creane Port Shepstone C & O 25 116 91

Linda Hall Scottburgh C & O 29 N/R N/R



SCRLGA 2023 Championships 
Bronze Closed Division - HI 15.4 to 24.3 (18 holes Strokeplay)

Pos Name Home Club
Open

/Closed CH

Gross 
18 

Holes

Nett
18 

Holes

1 Delia Cockerill Umdoni C & O 19 94 75

2 Bernadette Briglin Selborne C & O 26 96 70

3 Jenny Hulley Port Shepstone C & O 22 97 75

4 Karen Lithgow Umkomaas C & O 26 99 73

5 Anne Baldrey Southbroom C & O 23 101 78

6 Hayley Gilliver Scottburgh C & O 24 102 78

Judi Lubbe Umdoni C & O 19 102 83

7 Grace Fourie Margate C & O 26 103 77

8 Lauren Davey Scottburgh C & O 23 104 81

9 Lass Davis Amanzimtoti C & O 25 105 80

Alex Morris Scottburgh C & O 24 105 81

Nicole O'Driscoll Selborne C & O 20 105 85

12 Rene Hollenbach Umdoni C & O 28 108 80

13 Laura Baldrey Southbroom C & O 25 109 84

14 Magda Van Den Heever Umkomaas C & O 23 110 87

15 Julia Van Zyl Scottburgh C & O 23 112 89

16 Lesa Vergottini Umkomaas C & O 25 113 88

17 Annie Creane Port Shepstone C & O 25 116 91

Linda Hall Scottburgh C & O 29 N/R N/R



SCRLGA 2023 Championships 
Copper Division - HI 24.4 and higher (18 holes IPS)

Pos Name Home Club
Open

/Closed CH
IPS 

Points

1 Sarie Hall Selborne C & O 34 36

2 Liz Moussouris Selborne C & O 34 36

3 Bernadette Thomas Bluff Open 36 35

4 Magali Crosswaithe Amanzimtoti C & O 32 32

Heather Evans Post Shepstone C & O 33 32

Bryony Rogers Umkomaas C & O 33 32

7 Neo Losaba Dundee Open 31 30

Rina Rito Margate C & O 29 30
9 Desre Jenkins Bluff Open 36 26

10 Gill Young Selborne C & O 30 25

11 Ester Esterhuizen Umdoni C & O 34 24

Debbie Hough Bluff Open 37 24

13 Linda Toward Umkomaas C & O 32 17

14 Lindokuhle Mntambo Bluff Open 44 8



SCRLGA 2023 Championships 
Seniors Closed - 18 holes IPS

Pos Name Home Club CH
IPS 

Points

1 Delia Cockerill Umdoni 19 38

2 Sarie Hall Selborne 34 36

3 Liz Moussouris Selborne 34 36

4 Jenny Hulley Port Shepstone 22 33

5 Anne-Thea Dippenaar Umdoni 21 32

Heather Evans Post Shepstone 33 32

Bryony Rogers Umkomaas 33 32

8 Grace Fourie Margate 26 31

Sandi Johnstone Margate 18 31

Michelle Van Der Merwe Selborne 17 31

Bev Walther Umdoni 26 31

12 Anne Baldrey Southbroom 23 30
Sandi Burger Port Shepstone 16 30
Lauren Davey Scottburgh 23 30

Rina Rito Margate 29 30

16 Lass Davis Amanzimtoti 25 29

Heather Parsonage Umkomaas 13 29

18 Alex Morris Scottburgh 24 28

19 Gill Young Selborne 30 25

20 Lesa Vergottini Umkomaas 25 24

21 Linda Toward Umkomaas 32 17

Linda Hall Scottburgh 29 N/R



DATE Position NAME H'cap
TOTAL 
SCORE

NETT 
SCORE

16-Jul 1 Mariette Smit BO 22 89 67
16-Jul 2 Bernadette Briglin BOC 26 96 70
16-Jul 3 Zelda Menne SOC 12 84 72
16-Jul 4 Lynn Garbutt SO 15 87 72
16-Jul 5 Tanya Adams BO 22 94 72
16-Jul 6 Melisaa Savio BO 25 98 73
16-Jul 7 Karen Lithgow  BOC 26 99 73
16-Jul 8 Kayla Saunders GO 0 74 74
16-Jul 9 Leigh Beckerling BO 24 98 74
16-Jul 10 Sabiha Hulley GOC 8 83 75
16-Jul 11 Pam Mayberry SO 11 86 75
16-Jul 12 Delia Cockerill BOC 19 94 75
16-Jul 13 Jenny Hulley BOC 22 97 75
16-Jul 14 Sue Smith GO 7 83 76
16-Jul 15 Isabel Verwey SO 12 88 76
16-Jul 16 Venessa Oosthuizen SOC 17 93 76
16-Jul 18 Amy Fletcher GO 1 78 77
16-Jul 19 Kim Strauss GOC 7 84 77
16-Jul 20 Michell VD Merwe SOC 17 94 77
16-Jul 22 Grace Fourie BOC 26 103 77
16-Jul 24 Sandy McKenzie BO 28 105 77
16-Jul 25 Kamaya Moddliar GO 2 80 78
16-Jul 26 Charlotte Pipps GO 5 83 78
16-Jul 27 Sanette Roberts SO 15 93 78
16-Jul 28 Anne Baldrey BOC 23 101 78
16-Jul 29 Hayley Gilliver BOC 24 102 78
16-Jul 32 Olivia Wood GO -1 78 79
16-Jul 33 Heather Parsonage SOC 13 92 79
16-Jul 34 Sandi Burger SOC 16 95 79
16-Jul 35 Karen Schroder SO 17 96 79
16-Jul 36 Pauletter Truter BO 23 102 79
16-Jul 37 Lass Davis BOC 25 105 80
16-Jul 38 Rene Hollenbach BOC 28 108 80
16-Jul 39 Sonja Hopcroft SO 12 93 81
16-Jul 40 Thanda Zama SOC 15 96 81
16-Jul 41 Wilna Olkers SOC 16 97 81
16-Jul 42 Lauren DaveyBOC 23 104 81
16-Jul 43 Alex Morris BOC 24 105 81
16-Jul 45 Judi Lubbe BOC 19 102 83
16-Jul 46 Kerry Potgieter BO 22 105 83
16-Jul 48 Tara Smith SO 12 96 84
16-Jul 49 Laura Baldrey BOC 25 109 84
Mid A 52 Nicole O'Driscoll BOC 20 105 85
16-Jul 53 Simone Raymond SO 13 99 86
16-Jul 54 Thea Kruger BO 23 109 86
16-Jul 55 Magda VD HeeverBOC 23 110 87
16-Jul 56 Lesa Vergottini BOC 25 113 88
16-Jul 57 Liz Steyn SO 14 103 89
16-Jul 58 Julia Van Zyl BOC 23 112 89
16-Jul 59 Anne Creane BOC 25 116 91
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